

## SC HOSA- ADVISOR/GUEST 2023 FALL LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE CODE OF CONDUCT FORM

## EVERY ATTENDING ADVISOR/GUEST/CHAPERONE MUST HAVE A COMPLETED FORM. NO electronic signatures will be accepted.

The Advisor Code of Conduct is made available by the HOSA, Inc. Board of Directors for distribution by chartered associations as needed.

Whether there is a signed agreement or not, these are the standards expected of all advisors and guests attending HOSA's International Leadership Conference.

- HOSA Advisor/Guest/Chaperone should project a positive and professional image of Health Science and Biomedical Science Education and HOSA to all those with whom they interact.
- HOSA Advisor/Guest/Chaperone promote HOSA as a positive student experience; therefore, will act as a positive role model for students in dress, voice, attitude, actions, and demeanor.
- 3. HOSA Advisor/Guest/Chaperone are accountable to and for their students in all HOSA-related activities.
- 4. HOSA Advisor/Guest/Chaperone understand and follow established processes within the organization that protect the rights of all members.
- 5. HOSA Advisor/Guest/Chaperone are to report any accidents, injuries, or illnesses to their local advisor immediately. Advisors should keep SC HOSA, Inc., informed of any such problems.
- 6. HOSA Advisor/Guest/Chaperone are proud of the standard of excellence they maintain for themselves and their students. Attendance at any HOSA function implies acceptance and practice of these standards.
- 7. As a HOSA Advisor/ Guest/Chaperone of the 2023 Fall Leadership Conference, their students should be made aware of and follow any additional safety protocols.
- 8. As a HOSA Advisor/ Guest/Chaperone of the 2023 HOSA Fall Conference, permission is granted to make photographs, video tapes, broadcasts, and/or sound recordings, separately or in combination, available to reproduction for educational and promotional purposes by SC HOSA.

## **CONSEQUENCES**

- 1. Verbal reprimand by Advisors' Ethics Board.
- 2. Written reprimand with a copy to the chartered association HOSA Advisor/Supervisor and local administrator by the Advisors' Ethics Board.
- 3. Recommendation for dismissal from the International Leadership Conference Advisors' Ethics Board
- 4. Recommendation for further action by the HOSA, Inc. Board of Directors

I have read the above Code of Conduct for HOSA Advisors and agree to accept and practice these standards.

| <mark>PRINT Your Name</mark> : . | <br> |      |
|----------------------------------|------|------|
|                                  |      |      |
|                                  |      |      |
| School:                          | <br> | <br> |
|                                  |      |      |